## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Boying B. ZHANG	03/26/2009
Hong ZHANG	03/26/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Princetel, Inc.
Street Address:	1595 Reed Road, Ste 300
City:	Pennington
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08534

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11410939

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (773)409-7230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-446-2563

Email: lanway03@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Lu & Associates, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1380

Address Line 4: Havertown, PENNSYLVANIA 19083

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRINCETEL-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kao H Lu

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022456 FRAME: 0989

500818579

OP \$40,00 114

Attorney Reference: Princetel-001

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Boying B ZHANG, (2) Hong ZHANG, residing at New Jersey, US, a citizen	of
the (1) USA (2) Singapore, (hereafter the undersigned), is the inventor of	
TWO-CHANNEL, DUAL-MODE, FIBER OPTIC ROTARY JOINT	
<ul> <li>[ ] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;</li> <li>[X] said patent having been issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on _4/7/2009_, (U.S. Patent No</li></ul>	
AND, WHEREAS, Princetel, Inc,	
Who's address is <u>1595 Reed Road, Ste 300, Pennington, NJ 08534</u> hereinafter referred to as to assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to application, including an and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents whimay be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;	ny
NOW, THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(1:00), and other go and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is here acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongation thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjo7 to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues as prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of sate assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the sate assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.	by e's on, all ons he nd or ed,
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or satisfactories assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of satisfactories, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof,  To said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith	aid to
Boying B. ZHANG 3-26-2009	
Name of Sole or first inventor Signature Date	-

-1 of 1-

Shanghon

Signature

Hong ZHANG

Name of second inventor, if any

**RECORDED: 03/26/2009** 

3-26-2009

Date